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Gtéwne czesci:

1. Gérna pokrywa — 1 szt
2. Dolna pokrywa — 1szt
3.Rama — 2 szt

4. Profil montazowy — 4 szt

5. Szyna §lizgowa w ksztaicie litery L — 2 szt
6. Panel boczny — 2 szt

7. Panel tylni — 1 szt

8. Przednie, szklane drzwiczki -1 szt

9. Zatrzask — 1 szt

10. Zacisk — 2 szt

1. Sruby z tbem
szeSciokqtnym M8*12 — 16 szt

2. Nakretki kotnierzowe M8 —
16 szt

3. Sruby samogwintujgce
M5*8 — 4 szt
4. Sruby z tbem krzyzakowym

| czworokqtne nakretki M6*12
- 12 szt

KROK 1

1. Staty profil montazowy na ramie z 4 Srubami
M6*12

2. Stata szyna $lizgowa w ksztatcie litery L na
srodku kwadratowego otworu z 4 srubami M6*12

6. Zamontuj panel boczny po obu stronach ramy,
drzwiczki powinny chodzi¢ gtadko.

7. Zamontuj przednie, szklane drzwiczki w ramie,
umies¢ zatrzask w prawym dolnym rogu.

3. Wsun gérngq i doing ptyte do dwustronnej ramy
bocznej i uzyj 16 srub z tbem szesciokgtnym M8*12 i
nakretek kotnierzowych M8 do zamocowania.

4. Zamocuj rame w przedniej pozycji gérnej (front
top) za pomocq 4 §rub samogwintujgcych M5*08.
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5. Wsun tylny panel do zawiasu ramy, z
zamocowanym zaciskiem w ksztatcie litery C.
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Main parts:

1. Top cover - 1pc

2. Bottom cover - 1 pc
3.Frame - 2 pcs

4. Mounting profile - 4 pcs
5. L-shaped slide rail - 2 pcs
6. Side panel - 2 pcs
7.Rear panel - 1 pc

8. Front glass door -1 pc

9. Latch - 1pc

10. Clamp - 2 pcs

Screws:
1. M8*12 hex head bolts - 16 pcs
2. M8 flange nuts - 16 pcs

3. M5*8 self-tapping screws - 4 pcs
4. Phillips head bolts [ square nuts M6+*12 - 12 pcs

STEP1
1. Fixed arm mounting profile with 4 M6*12 screws

2. L-shaped fixed slide rail in the middle of the
square hole with 4 screws M6*12

6. Install the side panel on both sides of the frame,
the door should run smoothly.

7. Install the front glass door into the frame, place
the latch in the lower right corner.

3. Slide the upper and lower plates into the
double-sided side frame and use 16 M8*12
hexagon bolts and M8 flange nuts to fasten.

4. Fix the frame in the front top position with 4
M5*08 self-tapping screws.
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5. Slide the back panel into the frame hinge with
the C-clamp attached.
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Hauptteile:

1. Obere Abdeckung - 1 Stck
2. Untere Abdeckung - 1Stck
3.Rahmen - 2 St

4. Montageprofil - 4 Stk

5. L-férmige Gleitschiene - 2 Stk
6. Seitenwand - 2 Stk

7. Ruckwand - 1Stck

8. Vordere Glastur -1 Stck

9. Riegel - 1Stck

10. Klemme - 2 St

Schrauben:

1. Sechskantschrauben M8*12- 16
Stk

2. M8-Flanschmuttern - 16 Stk
3. Blechschrauben M5*8 - 4 Stck

4. Kreuzschlitzschrauben /
Vierkantmuttern M6*12 - 12 Stk

Schritt1

1. Befestigungsprofil des festen Arms mit 4
Schrauben M6*12

2. L-férmige feste Gleitschiene in der Mitte des
Vierkantlochs mit 4 Schrauben M6*12

Schritt 4

6. Montieren - Seitenteil auf beiden Seiten des
Rahmens, die TUr sollte leichtgéingig sein.

7. Setzen Sie die vordere Glastur in den Rahmen
ein und platzieren Sie die Verriegelung in der
unteren rechten Ecke.

Schritt 2

3. Schieben Sie die obere und untere Platte in den
doppelseitigen Seitenrahmen und befestigen Sie sie mit
16 M8*12-Sechskantschrauben und M8-Flanschmuttern.

4. Befestigen Sie den Rahmen in der vorderen oberen
Position (vorne oben) mit 4 selbstschneidenden
Schrauben M5*08.
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Schritt 3

5. Schieben Sie die Ruckwand mit der
angebrachten C-Klemme in das
Rahmenscharnier.
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Partes principales:

1. Cubierta superior - 1 ud.

2. Cubierta inferior - 1 pieza

3. Marco - Calle 2

4. Perfil de montaje - 4 piezas

5. Riel deslizante en forma de L - 2 piezas
6. Panel lateral - 2 piezas

7. Panel trasero - 1ud.

8. Puerta delantera de cristal -1 ud.
9. Pestillo - 1 pieza

10. Abrazadera - 2 St

Tornillos:

1. Pernos de cabeza hexagonal
M8*12- 16 piezas

2. Tuercas de brida M8 - 16
piezas

3. Tornillos autorroscantes M5*8
- 4 Stck

4. Pernos de cabeza
Phillips/tuercas cuadradas
M6*12 - 12 piezas

PASO1

1. Perfil de montaje de brazo fijo con 4 tornillos
M6*12

2. Riel deslizante fijo en forma de L en el medio del
orificio cuadrado con 4 tornillos M6 * 12

6. Instalar - Panel lateral en ambos lados del
marco, la puerta debe funcionar sin problemas.

7. Instale la puerta de vidrio frontal en el marco,
coloque el pestillo en la esquina inferior derecha.

3. Deslice las placas superior e inferior en el marco
lateral de doble cara y use 16 pernos hexagonales M8*12
y tuercas con reborde M8 para sujetar.

4. Fije el marco en la posicién delantera superior (vorne
oben) con 4 tornillos autorroscantes M5*08.
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5. Deslice el panel posterior en la bisagra del
marco con la abrazadera en C colocada.
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Parties principales:

1. Capot supérieur - 1 piéce

2. Couvercle inférieur - 1 piéces
3.Cadre - 2 St

4. Profil de montage - 4 piéces
5. Glissiére en forme de L - 2 piéces
6. Panneau latéral - 2 piéces

7. Panneau arriere - 1 piece

8. Porte vitrée avant -1 pc

9. Loquet - 1 piéce

10. Pince - 2 St

Des vis:

1. Boulons & téte hexagonale
M8*12- 16 pieces

2. Ecrous & bride M8 - 16 piéces

3. Vis autotaraudeuses M5*8 - 4
Stck

4. Boulons a téte
cruciforme/écrous carrés M6+¥12
- 12 piéces

étape 1

1. Profil de montage du bras fixe avec 4 vis M6*12

2. Glissiere fixe en forme de L au milieu du trou
carré avec 4 vis M6 *12

3. Faites glisser les plaques supérieure et inférieure dans
le cadre latéral double face et utilisez 16 boulons
hexagonaux M8 * 12 et des écrous & bride M8 pour fixer.

4. Fixez le cadre en position supérieure avant (vorne
oben) avec 4 vis autotaraudeuses M5*08.
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6. Installez - Panneau latéral des deux cétés du
cadre, la porte doit fonctionner en douceur.

7. Installez la porte vitrée avant dans le cadre, ) ) )
placez le loquet dans le coin inférieur droit. 5. Faites glisser le panneau arriere dans la
charniére du cadre avec la pince en C attachée.
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Glavni delovi:

1. Gorniji poklopac - 1kom

2. Donji poklopac - 1kom

3. Okvir - 2 sv

4. Montazni profil - 4 kom

5. Klizna §ina u obliku slova L - 2 kom
6. BoCni panel - 2 kom

7. Zadnja plo¢a - 1 kom

8. Prednja staklena vrata -1kom
9. Zasun - 1 kom

10. Stega - 2 sv

Srafovi:

1. Vijci sa Sestougaonom glavom
M8%*12- 16 kom

2. Prirubnic¢ke matice M8 - 16
kom

3. Vijci za samoprezivanje M5*8 -
4 Stck

4. Vijci sa Phillips glavom /
kvadratne navrtke M6*12 - 12
kom

1. Fiksni profil za montazu ruke sa 4 zavrtnja M6*12

2. Fiksna klizna Sina u obliku slova L u sredini
kvadratne rupe sa 4 zavrtnja M6*12

4

6. Instalirajte - Bo¢ni panel sa obe strane okvira,
vrata treba da rade glatko.

7. Ugradite prednja staklena vrata u okvir,
postavite rezu u donji desni ugao.

SRB

3. Gurnite gornju i donju plo¢u u dvostrani bo&ni okvir i
koristite 16 M8*12 Sestougaonih vijaka i M8 prirubnickih
matica za pri¢vricivanje.

4. Prigvrstite okvir u prednjem gornjem polozaju (vorne
oben) sa 4 samourezna vijka M5*08.

3

5. Gurnite zadnju plo¢u u Sarku rama sa
pricvrScenom C-stezaljkom.
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Parti principale:

1. Capac superior - 1 buc
2. Capac inferior - 1buc
3.Cadru - 2 St

4. Profil de montaj - 4 buc
5. Sina glisantd in formda de L - 2 buc
6. Panoul lateral - 2 buc

7. Panoul din spate - 1 buc
8. Usa sticla fata -1 buc

9. Incuietoare - 1 buc

10. Clemd - 2 St

suruburi:

1. Suruburi cu cap hexagonal
M8%*12- 16 buc

2. Piulite cu flansd M8 - 16 buc

3. Suruburi autofiletante M5*8 - 4
Stck

4. Suruburi cu cap Phillips /
piulite patrate M6*12 - 12 buc

1. Profil de montare brat fix cu 4 suruburi M6*12

2. Sina glisantd fixd in formd de L in mijlocul gdurii
patrate cu 4 suruburi M6*12

4
6. Instalati - Panoul lateral pe ambele pdrti ale
cadrului, usa ar trebui sd functioneze fard
probleme.

7. Instalati usa din sticla din fatd in cadru, plasati
zdvorul in coltul din dreapta jos.

3. Glisati pl&cile superioare si inferioare in cadrul lateral
cu doud fete si utilizati 16 suruburi hexagonale M8*12 si
piulite cu flans& M8 pentru a fixa.

4. Fixati cadrul in pozitia superioard fatd (vorne oben) cu
4 suruburi autofiletante M5*08.
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5. Glisati panoul din spate Tn balamaua cadrului
cu clema C atasatd.
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Ana pargalar:

1. Ust kapak - 1 adet

2. Alt kapak - Tadet

3. Cergeve - 2.

4. Montaj profili - 4 adet
5. L seklinde kayar ray - 2 adet
6. Yan panel - 2 adet

7. Arka panel - 1 adet

8. On cam kapi -1 adet
9. Mandal - 1 adet

10. Kelepge - 2 St

vidalar:

1. Altigen bagli civatalar M8*12 -
16 adet

2. M8 flang somunlari - 16 adet

3. Kendinden kilavuzlu vidalar
M5*8 - 4 Cubuk

4. Yildiz bagli civatalar [ kare
somunlar M6*12 - 12 adet

1. 4 adet M6*12 vidali sabit kol montaj profili

2. Kare deligin ortasinda 4 vida M6*12 ile L seklinde
sabit kizak rayi

4
6. Takin - Yan paneli gergevenin her iki yanina,
kapi sorunsuz caligmaldir.

7.On cam kaplyi gergeveye takin, mandali sag alt
késeye yerlestirin.

3. Ust ve alt plakalari gift tarafll yan gergeveye kaydirin
ve sabitlemek igin 16 adet M8*12 altigen civata ve M8
flang somunlari kullanin.

4. Gergeveyi 6n Ust konuma (vorne oben) 4 adet M5*08
kendinden dis agan vidayla sabitleyin.
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5. C-kelepce takiliyken arka paneli gergeve
mentesesine kaydirin.



